1
INSTALLATION AND OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR
SYM-34-XT
SYM-42-XT
SYM-50-XT
SYM-60-XT
SYM-74-XT
SYM-88-XT

NOTE: Due to the many different materials used to build
you consult your local builder before you install this appliance on a wall.
Preparation
1. Select a location that is not prone to moisture and is located at least 0.91m or 3 feet away
from combustible materials such as
2. Mark the desired location on the floor and store the appliance in a safe, dry and dust free
place.
3. Prepare a wall with a framed opening to accommodate the size of your unit. Leave at
least 1/4” (6mm) around the edge of the appliance. Any new wiring must be done in
compliance with local and national codes and other applicable regulations.
Prior to installing, test the appliance to make sure the appliance is fully operational by
plugging the power supply cord
The rough wall opening size of the fireplace:
 W(“)
SYM-34-XT            32 7/8
SYM-42-XT            42 3/4
SYM-50-XT            50 3/4
SYM-60-XT            60 3/4
SYM-74-XT            74 3/4
SYM-88-XT            88 3/4
SYM-100-XT          100 3/4
INSTALLATION
1. Unscrew 4 screws and take off the trim. (NOTE: Keep hold of the front glass as it may fall
down automatically when the trim is removed.)
13